TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and
Maintenance
ADDENDUM C55.162
Issue A, 2-1-55-N
T. P. T. & T. Co.
Provisional

switching a rrangem ents for use wh en the d istant talking feature
is required. The telephone set has the general appeara nce of a
500-type key telephone set with a n assembly consisting of a
loudspeaker vol ume control, pilot lamp, control keys, and micro­
p ho ne mounted in the base.
C55.162
Page 1
TELEPHONE SET
595 TYPE
(DISTANT TALKING SET)
HP
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
!'>928-3
TELEPHONE SET
NCOMING
SERVICE
42A-TYPE
CONN. BLOCK
Fig. I-Complete 595B-3 Telephone Set
10!'>- 12!'> V. AC
COMMERCIAL
POWER SUPPLY---..,
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
Fig. Z-59ZB-3 Telephone Set
TRANSMITTER
( MICROPHONE)
2.03 The loudspeaker volume control (VOL) enables the
subscriber to control the incoming loudspeaker level
only. The transmitting level is controlled by the amplifier gain
control in the KS-14964 control unit and is preset at the factory.
2.04 The pilot lamp lights in the ON button when the button
is pressed to operate t he telephone set as a d istant
talking facili ty. The OFF button is used to disconnect the tele­
phone set from the distant ta lk ing feature and to restore it for
normal use.
2.05 The transmitter (microphone) consis t s of a modified
U l receiver unit mounted in a soft neoprene cushion
assembly.
2.06 For additional information pertaining to components of
this t elephone se t that a re common to a ll 500-type tele­
phone sets, consult th e sections in the 500-series group.
C55.162
Page 3
TELEPHONE SET
595 TYPE
( DISTANT TALKING SET)
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
Page ·1
758A-3 Loudspeaker
2.07 The 758A-3 loudspeaker is provided to furnish loud-
speaker facil ities for the distant talking set. This loud­
speaker, as shown in Fig. 1, consists of a small speaker ur:it
mounted on a meta l chassis which is p rovided with screw
terminals inside for mounting cord connections. These are en­
closed in a rectangular thermoplas tic housing and metal grill.
The 5-1/2-foot mounting cord is equipped with a wing-type
band for fastening to a 42A-type connecting block. The base
of the speake r is provided with an adhesive-type friction pad.
KS-14964 Control Unit
2.08 The KS-14964 control unit, as shown in Figs. 3 and 4,
consists of an assembly of electronic apparatus mounted
on a base approximately 9-5/8 inches by 7-1/8 inches. It is
Fig. 3-KS-14964 Control Unit
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
equipped with a removable cover, which is approximately 4
inches in depth and fastens with two captive screws. This cover
has a crinkle finish and is beige grey in color. The base is
arranged for wall or desk mounting. Entrance holes for the
inside wiring cable and power cord are located at the bottom
of the unit, and a terminal strip with screw-type terminals is
provided inside for connecting the inside wiring cable conduc­
tors. A clamp is provided for fastening the cable to the unit.
2.09 Included in the KS-14964 control unit a re the trans-

C55.162
Page 17
Ordering Information and Description
P-14A220, Friction Pad.
Adhesive-type friction pad for base of
loudspeaker.
Pad, Friction, KS-8035.
Adhesive-type friction pad for f eet of the
telephone set.
P-14A222, Grid.
Fits front of loudspeaker.
P-14A217, Housing Assembly.
Plastic housing for loudspeaker.
P-14A260, Housing Assembly.
Housing for 592-ty:pe t elephone set includ­
ing plungers a nd handhold cover.
P-12A856, Button.
Clear plastic ON or OFF button.
P-14A253, Knob.
Plastic knob for potentiometer.
Lamp, SIA.
Pilot lamp that lights the ON button.
Holder, Lamp, SSA.
Socket for SIA lamp.
Loudspeaker, 758A-3.
Complete loudspeaker with cord.
P-14A241, Microphone and Control Unit
Assembly.
Complete control assembly including
microphone. potentiometer, keys. lamp
holder, t erminal strip, and mounting.
Spirits, Petroleum, KS-7860.
For cleaning metal parts (pt. or qt. cans).
P-14A246, Plunger.
'!\founts the ON or OFF button.
TELEPHONE SET
595 TYPE
(DISTANT TALl<ING SET)